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The survey was conducted during June 2021 for the needs of the workshop “Gender
dimension in the sustainable management of natural resources through a Nexus
approach in the Drina river basin”

* The number of participants: 59 (40 female, 17 male, 2 did not specify)

* The participants from the countries of the Drina river basin:

K. J BiH: 48%
M Serbia: 45%

Montenegro: 7%

@ DrZavna uprava (opétina, okrug/kanton,
republika)

@ Javni sektor

@ Privatni sektor

@ Industrija

@ Medunarodna organizacija

@ Organizacija civilnog drustva

@ Akademska zajednica

@ Preduzetnik - preduzetnica

Decision makers (municipality, canton, state level) — 1.5%
Utilities: 10.5%

Private sector: 21.1%

Industry: 7%

International organizations:

Civil society organizations: 21.1%

Academia: 14%
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Which aspects of sustainable development are the most
important for you personally? (please choose up to 3 answers)

Zdrava Zivotna okolina (vazduh... —49 (86%)
Otvaranje novih radnih mesta —19 (33.3%)
Drustveni i demografski razvoj... —16 (28.1%)
Pravi¢no drustvo i zastita socij... —20 (35.1%)
Funcionalna drzava i drustvo b... —34 (59.6%)
Rodna ravnopravnost —13 (22.8%)
Medugeneracijska solidarnost —3 (56.3%)

Borba protiv klimatskih promena —9 (15.8%)

Zdravstvo i obrazovanje| —1 (1.8%)

Healty environment (air, water, soil, food): 49 (86%)

New jobs: 19 (33.3%)

Social and demographic development: 16 (28.1%)

Just society and protection of vulnerable social groups: 20 (35.1%)
Functional state and society withour corruption: 34 (59.6%)
Gender mainstreaming: 13 (22.8%)

Intergenerational solidarity: 3 (5.3%)

Climate action: 9 (15.8%)

07/07/2021 Health and educational system: 1 (1.8%)




Fighting family

Which elements of gender mainstreaming are in the focus of your state (please provide up to three answers)?

and societal

violence

Participation

In political -

decion-making

Financial
equality of
women in family
and society

54 responses

Finansijska ravnopravnost Zen...

Borba protiv nasilja u porodici i...

Prava majki

Otvaranje radnih mesta za Zene

UcgeScée u donosenju politickih. ..

Zdrava Zivotna okolina (vazduh...

Nlsta od navedenog

u fokusu drzave nisu aspekti ro...

U fokusu drzave je drzava, Zen...

0

1 (1.9%)
1 (1.9%)
1 (1.9%)

10

—18
12 (22.2%)

—11(20.4%)

20

- 5. Koji aspekti rodne ravnopravnosti su u fokusu drzave u kojoj Zivite (najvise tri odgovora):

—21(38.9%)
— 42 (77.8%)
(33.3%)

—21(38.9%)

30 40 50

Financial equality of women in family and society: 21
(38.9%)

Fighting family and social violence: 42 (77.8%)
Mothers’s rights: 18 (33.3%)

Jobs openings for women: 12 (22.2%)

Participation in political decision-making: 21 (38.%)
Healthy environment (air, water, soil, food): 11 (20.4%)
Nothing stated: 1 (1.9%)

,» The state does not focus on gender mainstreaming. It is recognized in the laws, but the laws are not implemented.
In public sector, gender equality cannot be identified.”

» The state is in its own focus. Women are abused since the false care for them is being malpractice widely.”

,U fokusu drZave nisu aspekti rodne ravnopravnosti. Rodna ravnopravnost je u zakonima, ali se zakoni ne

primenjuju. U javnom sektoru rodna ravnopravnosti se ne primjecuje.”

,U fokusu drZave je drZava. Zene se zloupotrebljavaju u smislu kreiranja laZne slike brige o njima.”
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Which aspects of gender mainstreaming are the most important
for you personally? (please choose up to 3 answers)

Finansijska ravnopravnost Zen... —36 (63.2%) 1. Fighting social and family violence
Borba protiv nasil dici i 43 (75.4%) /5%

orba protiv nasilja u porodici i... — : . . . . .

. e i 2. Financial equality of women in family
Prava majki —26 (45.6%) and society 63%

Otvaranje radnih mesta za Zene —8 (14%) 3. Healthy environment (a|r' water,

zd kol duh 29 (50.9% soil, food)
rava zivotna okolina (vazduh... — :
( ( °) 51%
Ucesc¢e u donosenju politikih... —19 (33.3%)
rodno odgovorni turizam| —1 (1.8%)
0 10 20 30 40 50
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7. Koje su najvece prepreke za stvaranje rodnopravi¢nog i odrzivog drustva u Vasem lg
e nR e T oAoTE) What are the major obstacles in your town/place of living for
S gender balanced and sustainable society?
Siromastvo —29 (50.9%)
Rénnelia 30 (68.4%) * Poverty: 29 (50.9%)
Odlazak ljudi u druge gradove... —22(38.6%) ¢ Corruption: 39 (68.4%)
Sagatars B s 6.(105%) * Depopulation: 22 (38.6%)
Politicka nestabilnost 19(33.3%) e Polluted environment: 6 (10.5%)
Tradicionaliia R VAGPFAINGSL.. 1 (36.8%) * Traditional inequality of women: 21 (36.8%)
Nedovoljna informisanost i zna... 19(33.3%) * Lack of awareness and knowledge: 19 (33.3%)
0 10 20 30 40

1. KORUPCIA 3. DEPOPULACIIA

1. CORRUPTION 3.DEPOPULATION

2. POVERTY

2. SIROMASTVO
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Da li u Vasoj drzavi postoje zvanicne politike - inicijative
koje podsticu ucesée Zena i/ili javnosti u donosenju
odluka o projektima - investicijama koji mogu imati
uticaj na zivotnu sredinu?

58 responses

@® Dz
® Ne

Are there official policies/initiatives in your country to
encourage the participation of women/the public in
decision-making on projects/investments that could have
an impact on the environment?

YES NO

07/07/2021

Da li u Vasoj opstini - gradu postoje inicijative koje podsticu
ucesce Zena i/ili javnosti u donosenju odluka o projektima -
investicijama koji mogu uticati na Zivotnu sredinu?

57 responses

® Da
® Ne

Are there initiatives in your municipality/city to encourage
women/the public to take part in decision-making on
projects/investments that could have an impact on the
environment?

YES NO



Public consultations

Da li u Vasoj opstini - gradu postoji praksa odrzavanja Po Vasoj proceni, da li su u procesu javnih
javnih konsultacija ili prezentacija projekata koji se konsultacija vise zastupljene:
realizuju?
58 responses 58 responses
® Da ® Zene
® Ne @ Muskarci
@ Ne znam
ls tkl;mlt.are d przictlc.:e In your mumupahty/uty of holding In your estimation, which of the below is most/more
public consultations or p.resenta.tlons?on represented/active/engaged in public consultations?
proposed/planned/ongoing projects: WOMEN
YES NO MEN

| DON'T KNOW
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No hope for the Drina river basin

14. Moju drzavu ocekuje svetla buducnost:

57 responses

@® Tacno
@® Netaéno

)

My country has a bright future:
CORRECT
NOT CORRECT
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Sustainable management of natural resources

15. Strahujem da Ce interesi investitora ugroziti prava lokalnog stanovnista u velikim
projektima eksploatacije prirodnih sirovina

58 responses ‘

40 | fear that the interest of investors
40 (69%) - . .
will jeopardize the rights of local
30 citizens in major projects of
natural resources exploitation
20 1-1don’t fear
5 -1 fearalot
10
1(1.7%) 2(34%) ) 7(12.1%)
|
0
1 2 3 4 5

07/07/2021



Thank you!

branislava.jovicic@balkangreenenergy

nhews.com

Tel: +381 63 8712874
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